

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1418 OF 2010

M/S. BSBK PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Jessy Varghese, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole Respondent has been served, but there is
no appearance for that Respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
Rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS