

âITEM NO.31
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1418 OF 2010

M/S. BSBK PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to
file statement of case within four weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER