

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1418 OF 2010

M/S. BSBK PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, RAIPUR
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Mohan,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Chandra, learned senior counsel
appearing for the respondent prays for time to file
reply to the application. Let him do so within four
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, it will be open to the
appellant to file statutory appeal in accordance with
law.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master