

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1418 OF 2010

M/S. BSBK PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.1418 OF 2010

I.A. No. 2 is dismissed as not pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master